KVM Switch
Solutions
Experts in
Connectivity
Solutions
FEATURES
Seamless switching by mouse control with
Free-Flow technology

Tel: +44 (0)1954 780044 Fax: +44 (0)1954 780081
email: sales@adder.com www.adder.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
CCS-PRO4-XX: CCS-PRO4 Command & Control
Switch
XX	 = Mains Lead Country Code:
UK 	 = United Kingdom
US 	 = United States
EURO 	 = Europe
AUS 	 = Australia
JP 	 = Japan
ADDITIONAL ACCESSORIES
VSC22:  Audio Cable 2 meters (3.5mm stereo jack)
VSC24: USB cable 2 meters (type A to B)
RC4-8P8C: RC4 remote 4 button switch and 3 meter cable
CCS-XB: Expansion box for LED illumination of screens
(Including 4 light indicators and connection cable VSC46)
CCS-LED: 4 multi-colour LED indicators with 3 meter cable
VSC46: 1 meter connection cable from CCS-XB to CCS-PRO4
PSU-IEC-12VDC-1.5A = optional power supply
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Hardware compatibility
All computers equipped with certified
USB1.1 and USB2.0 connections.
Software compatibility
All known operating systems for single
screens except Linux operating systems,
which often have no native support for
absolute mouse positioning. Free-Flow
works by reporting absolute mouse co-
ordinates. If you wish to use Free-Flow
with a Linux operating system then a
Udev rule needs to be applied. See the
firmware updates page on our website
for details. Free-Flow Configuration and
firmware upgrade programs are available
for use with Windows only.
Computer connections
Audio 3.5mm in x 4, USB type B x 4.
User console connections
Audio 3.5mm out x 1, USB type A x 2
(Console- USB2.0 Low and Full Speed),
USB type A x2 (Enumerated USB2.0 Low,
Full and Hi-Speed).
USB specification for console connection
Supports up to six Low or Full Speed
devices.
Keyboards which support multiple devices
behind a hub can now be supported.
The USB class of the supported devices on
the console port is limited to HID devices
only. It is not possible to use other USB
devices e.g. card readers, memory sticks
or touch screens on the console port.
These devices need to be connected to the
enumerated USB ports on the switch.
Physical design
Robust metal construction. 290mm/11.4”
(w), 30mm/1.2” (h), 130mm/5.1” (d),
0.90kg/2lbs.
Power
Toby 3 pin jack x 2 (one power adapter
included),100-240VAC 50/60Hz, 0.7A,
input to power adapter. 12VDC, 18W
output from power adapter.
Connection to CCS4:
10p10c connector via cable VSC46.
ADDER CCS-PRO4
Create a single workspace from four different computers
ABOUT ADDER
Adder is a leading developer and
thought leader in connectivity